further information
webcode: GW-1436 eco
GEMÜ 1436 eco cPos
Intelligent electro-pneumatic positioner
Features
• No air consumption when idle
• Simple mounting to various actuators
• Simple commissioning due to automatic initialization

function and actuator size must be stated.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Positioner,
electro-pneumatic
cPos
1436
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Action Code
Single acting 1
5 Device version Code
Positioner Economy ECON
6 Option Code
Without 00
Pneumatic connections for ¼" tube US
7 Flow rate Code
150 l/min 01
200 l/min 02
8 Travel sensor length Code
Potentiometer, 30 mm length 030
Potentiometer, 50 mm length 050
Potentiometer, 75 mm length 075
Potentiometer, 90° travel 090
Remote potentiometer,
M12 connector
S01
9 Type of design Code
Standard
Dead zone presetting 2% 2442
Dead zone presetting 5% 2443
Inversed direction,
for quarter turn valves control function NO (2)
6960
10 Special version Code
UL approval U
11 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1436 Positioner,
electro-pneumatic
cPos
2 Fieldbus 000 Without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Action 1 Single acting
5 Device version ECON Positioner Economy
6 Option 00 Without
7 Flow rate 01 150 l/min
8 Travel sensor length 030 Potentiometer, 30 mm length
9 Type of design Standard
10 CONEXO Without
Order data
GEMÜ 1436 ecowww.gemu-group.com 5 / 21
www.gemu-group.com6 / 21GEMÜ 1436 eco
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Compressed air and inert gases
Dust content: ≤ 10 mg/m³/particle size ≤ 40 µm (class 7)
Pressure dew point: Class 4, max. pressure dew point +3 °C
Oil content: Class 4, max. oil concentration 5 mg/m³
Quality classes to DIN ISO 8573-1
Temperature
Ambient temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Product conformity
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Technical standards used:
Interference emission: DIN EN 61000-6-4 (09/2011)
EN 61000-6-3 : 2007 + A1 2011
IEC 61000-6-3 + A1 2012
DIN EN 61326-1 (industry) (10/2006)
Interference resistance: DIN EN 61000-6-2 (03/2006)
EN 61000-6-2 : 2005
IEC 61000-6-2 : 2005
DIN EN 61326-6-2 (industry) (7/2013)
Class: B
Group: 1
UL approval: UL listed for Canada and USA
Certificate: E515574
Pressure
Operating pressure: 1.5 — 7 bar
The applied pressure must not exceed the maximum control pressure of the process valve.
Flow rate: Flow rate (code) Specification l / min 1) Specification Nl / min 2)
Code 01 150 l/min 84 Nl/min
Code 02 200 l/min 100 Nl/min
1) Reference condition: 6 → 0 bar at 25 °C
2) Reference condition: 6 → 5 bar at 25 °C
Air consumption: 0 Nl/min (when idle)
Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Protection class: IP 65 acc. to EN 60529
Weight: 600 g
Technical data
GEMÜ 1436 ecowww.gemu-group.com 7 / 21
Travel sensor: Integrated for direct mounting
Linear design Quarter turn
design
Detection range: 0 - 30 mm 0 - 50 mm 0 - 75 mm Angle of rota-
tion
0 - 93°
Operating range: 0 - 30 mm 0 - 50 mm 0 - 75 mm Angle of rota-
tion
0 - 93°
Resistance R: 3 kΩ 5 kΩ 5 kΩ 3 kΩ
Minimum travel sensor change: ≥ 1 % (only relevant for initialisation)